keeping with the scheduled agenda, all the patients of the GOLDEN-505 

study (GFT505-212-7) have completed the one-year treatment period.  

A total of 351 patients were screened according to the inclusion and exclusion 

criteria of the protocol, with the aim of recruiting 270 patients for the study. 

Two hundred and seventy-five (275) patients that met all required criteria 

gave their consent, and were randomized to one of the three treatment 

groups of the study. 

Two hundred and forty-one (241) patients completed the entire 12-month 

treatment period, and there were no safety issues during the study. It should 

be recalled that patient safety is ensured by an independent expert 

committee (the DSMB). The DSMB entirely reviewed the study safety data on